
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4989
ANSWERED ON:26.04.2010
MODERNISATION OF AGRICULTURAL AND INDUSTRIAL SECTORS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether as per the recommendations of Dr. Arjun Sen Gupta Commission any draft/scheme has been formulated by the Union Government to modernise the agricultural and industrial sectors so as to create new employment opportunities therein; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a)& (b) As per the recommendations of Dr. Arjun Sen Gupta Commission,a scheme for Technology Upgradation for Enterprises in the Unorganised Sector is under formulation by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises.
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